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Sub Total 
(Tax Inclusive)

6,249.28

Total in USD $6,249.28

Order Date : 04-17-2025

Payment Term : Net 30 Days

SO# : SO#60659 
TO#20250414-002

Ship to City : Bangalore / 
Pondicherry

Microglobal Technology Hong Kong Limited
Rooms 05-15, 13A/F, South Tower, World Finance Centre 
Harbour City
17 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon
Hong Kong

Purchase Order
Purchase Order# IO# 160059-250417

Supplier Information 
Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd
No. 1877, 1st Floor, 31st Cross, 10th Main Rd, Banashankari Stage 
II, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

No. Item & Description Qty Unit Price Sub-Total

1 FG-121G
18 x GE RJ45 ports (including 1 x MGMT port, 1 X HA port, 16 x switch 
ports), 8 x GE SFP slots, 4 x 10GE SFP+ slots, SP5 hardware accelerated, 
480GB onboard SSD storage, dual AC power supplies

2.00
pcs

1,934.02 3,868.04

2 FC-10-F121G-928-02-12
Advanced Threat Protection (IPS, Advanced Malware Protection 
Service, Application Control, and FortiCare Premium)

2.00
pcs

709.18 1,418.36

3 FN-TRAN-SFP+SR
10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range 300m, LC connector, 
MMF, 850nm, 0°C to 70°C, for systems with SFP+ slots

8.00
pcs

40.12 320.96

4 FN-TRAN-GC
1 GE SFP transceiver module, range 30m, RJ45 connector, -40°C to 85°
C, for systems with SFP/SFP+ slots

8.00
pcs

80.24 641.92

Notes
This PO is sent with no signature required.
The PO# must be quoted on all invoices and correspondence.

FG-121G x2 and FN-TRAN-SFP+SR*8 ship to Bangalore
FN-TRAN-GC x8 ship to Pondicherry

Terms & Conditions
Delivery information must check with Microglobal PMO before delivery and we reserve the right to cancel this order if goods are delivered 
to the wrong address.
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Acceptance of this order is subjected to the terms and conditions which are incorporated and made a part of this Purchase Order.        
        
Additional Terms refer to the agreement with supplier.


